PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2734027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILEMETER, INC.	11/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE STATE FARM PLAZA
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7865378
Patent Number:	7991629
Patent Number:	7987103
Patent Number:	7890355
Application Number:	12365047
Application Number:	11757544
Application Number:	11738796
Application Number:	11685947
Application Number:	11563557
Application Number:	11556825
Application Number:	10977712
Application Number:	61775652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 032252 FRAME: 0387 Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32060/48458,48459,48460	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY NAGELBERG	
Signature:	/Audrey Nagelberg/	
Date:	02/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=statefarm_assn#page1.tif source=statefarm_assn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032252 FRAME: 0388

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement ("Agreement"), made as of November 8, 2013 ("Effective Date"), is by and between State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, with a principal place of business at One State Farm Plaza, Bloomington, IL 61710 ("STATE FARM"), and MileMeter, Inc., with a principal place of business at 1700 Pacific Ave., Suite 2400, Dallas, Texas 75201 ("MILEMETER").

The parties agree as follows:

MileMeter, Inc.

Branch ma a con

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, MILEMETER hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to STATE FARM its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the issued U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications listed in Exhibit B and all intellectual property related thereto; the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications and intellectual property; all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. The terms and covenants of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the STATE FARM, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon MILEMETER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

MILEMETER executes this valid and binding Agreement as of the Effective Date.

1/1/1/04 4 1/Wall			
Signature (
THOMAS A. Mc CALL			
Printed Name			
Chief operating Officer			
Title / / / / /		•	
Title hovember 11, 2013			•
Date			
7	Original Control		1
STATE OF <u>LEVAS</u>)		CAPILA S. FIANKIN	
N = N = N SS.		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
COUNTY OF LOCALLA)	The state of the s	May 18, 2014	A
	-		•
11 11 1ac			
on this day of Diving 2013, there appeared	before me	the aforementioned.	known to me, who
signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.			
Notary Public			
(Notally Fublic			

EXHIBIT B

- U.S. Patent 7,865,378
- U.S. Patent 7,991,629
- U.S. Patent 7,987,103
- U.S. Patent 7,890,355
- U.S. Patent Application 20100088123
- U.S. Patent Application 20070299700
- U.S. Patent Application 20070288270
- U.S. Patent Application 20070156468
- U.S. Patent Application 20070106539
- U.S. Patent Application 20070061173
- U.S. Patent Application 20060095301

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 20061775652

PATENT REEL: 032252 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 02/20/2014